
Name Column1 Email Agency / Tribe Title

Brien Aguilar brien.aguilar@doh.wa.gov Washington State Dept of Health MCM Administrator

Dennita Antonellis-John dantonellis-john@ctclusi.org

Confederate Tribes of Coos, Lower 

Umpqua, & Siuslaw Indians

Public Health Improvement 

Coordinator

Jason Arnold Jarnold@npaihb.org Npaihb Systems Analyst

April Bachtell abachtell@graysharbor.us Grays Harbor County Public Health Public Health Manager

Raegan Ballard-Gennrich raegan.ballard-gennrich@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Partner Relations Coordinator

Susan Becker sbecker@critfc.org

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish 

Commission

Administrative Assistant/Fishing 

Site Maintenance Department

Rachelle Begay Rbegay@critfc.org

Yakama/ Columbia River Intertribal 

Fish commission Community outreach liaison

Nancy Bennett nbennett@npaihb.org NPAIHB Program Manager

Sophi Beym sophi.beym@oregon.oem.gov

OR Department of Emergency 

Management Tribal Liaison

Brandy Bishop BRANDY.BISHOP@GRANDRONDE.ORG Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde

Emergency Preparedness 

Coordinator

Shawn Blackshear sblackshear@npaihb.org NPAIHB

Environmental Public Health 

Program

Cathy Chase cchase@marimnhealth.org Coeur d'Alene Tribe Purchasing

Glenroy Christie Glenroy.Christie@hhs.gov ASPR/Strategic National Stockpile

Director, Office of State, Local, 

Tribal, and Territorial Preparedness

Erin Corrigan erin.e.corrigan@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Immunization Program Vaccine Supply & Access Manager

Hilario 

(Angel) Cortez angelcortez@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov Tulalip Tribes Emergency Preparedness Manager

Melissa Couture melissa.couture@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Region 3 Liaison



Elizabeth Cox elizabeth.cox@co.snohomish.wa.us

Snohomish County Health 

Department

Healthcare Emergency 

Management Specialist

Malia D'Alio Malia.Dalio@seattlechildrens.org

Pacific Islander Health Board of WA 

State, National Pediatric Pandemic 

Network

Tribal Liaison (PIHB) & Health 

Equity Advisor (PPN)

Elizabeth Dalsey fof2@cdc.gov CDC/NIOSH Health Communication Specialist

Jeanne Davidson jdavidson@npaihb.org

Jonette DeLaCruz delacruz.jonette@nisqually-nsn-gov Nisqually Emergency Management

Homeland Security Project 

Coordinator

Jennifer Dickison jdickison@kootenai.org Kootenai Tribe of Idaho Health Director

Danna Drum danna.k.drum@oha.oregon.gov

Oregon Health Authority - Public 

Health Division Local and Tribal PH Manager

John Duffy john.duffy@hhs.gov HHS/ASPR

Regional Emergency Coordinator 

(REC)

Anne Duncan duncaann@ohsu.edu OHSU Oregon Poison Center Nurse Manager

Mary Dussol mary.dussol@doh.wa.gov WA State Department of Health

Child Lead Prevention and 

Response Team supervisor

Kathy Ellis kathy.ellis@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority

Vital Records Trainer/Center for 

Health Statistics

Rachelle Escatel rachelle.escatel@klamathtribes.com The Klamath Tribes Emergency Manager

Nicole Estes gqh3@cdc.gov CDC Lead Partner Liason

Chris Fish christopher.fish@ihs.gov Indian Health Service

Director/Divsion of Environmental 

Health Services

Katharine Flug kflug@tpchd.org

Tacoma Pierce County Health 

Department

Emergency Preparedness 

Coordinator

Denise Frakes dfbluesky@yahoo.com

Puget Sound Asthma Coalition & 

Tribal Healthy Home Network Coordinator/Facilitator

Iona Frank Ifrank@critfc.org CRITFC Community outreach liaison

Valorie Gaede vgaede@npaihb.org Shoshone-Bannock Tribes PHIT Project Assistant



Ana Garcia agarcia@graysharbor.us Grays Harbor Public Health

Emergency Preparedness and 

Response Coordinator

Barbara Gladue bgladue@npaihb.org Chippewa/NPAIHB

NPAIHB/Oregon Tribal Public 

Health Modernization Manager

Theo Gone theodoregone@yellowhawk.org CITUIR Community Health Representative

Claire Grant claire.grant@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health

Resilience and Preparedness 

Strategist

H Paul Gray herbert.gray@bia.gov BIA

Regional Emergency Management 

Specialist

Jeff Green jeffg@ctsi.nsn.us C.T.S.I

Community Health Advocat / 

Community Health

Ali Grove agrove@ctclusi.org

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, 

Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw Indians Air Protection Specialist

Eli Grove eli.t.grove@odhs.oregon.gov

Oregon Department of Human 

Services-Office of Resilience and 

Emergency Management Tribal Emergency Coordinator

Timothy Hall timothy.j.hall@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority

Medical Countermeasures Coord. -

Health Security, Preparedness, & 

Response

Jessica Hamner jessicahamner@coquilletribe.org Coquille Indian Tribe

Community Health and Family 

Services Manager

Kristen Hardy kristin@reasyamerica.com Ready America account manager

Waymon Harry waymon.harry@wstribes.org Warm Springs

Emergency Management Support 

Staff

Amanda Hass amanda.hass@snoco.org

Snohomish County Health 

Department Medical Reserve Corps Coordinator

Sejal Hathi sejal.hathi@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority Director



Cindy Haverkamp chaverkamp@tpchd.org Tacoma-Pierce County Health Dept.

Climate Justice Coordinator, Social, 

Economic and Environmental 

Conditions for Health

Deanna Henry deanna.henry@energy.oregon.gov Oregon Department of Energy Emergency Preparedness Manager

Barbara Hoffman bhoffman@suquamish.nsn.us Suquamish Tribe Public/Community Health

Jim House jim.house@dshs.wa.gov

Coalition on Inclusive Emergency 

Planning (CIEP) Disability Integration Manager

Daly Hull daly.hull@dhw.idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Health & 

Welfare - Project Filter

Health Equity Program Specialist 

for Tobacco Prevention and Control

Andrew Jahier andrew.jahier@FEMA.dhs.gov FEMA FEMA FIT

Frank James FrankJ@lummi-nsn.gov Lummi Nation

Deputy Health Officer/Public 

Health

Maja Jeranko, PhD mjeranko@uw.edu University of Washington

Postdoctoral Researcher, 

Department of Environmental and 

Occupational Health Studies,  

University of Washington

Julie Johnson julie.a.johnson@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority Tribal Affairs Director

Jessie Jones jessie.jones@shopai.org Shoshone-Paiute Tribes Projects Division

Buck Jones buck@critfc.org

Columbia River Inter Tribal Fish 

Commission Salmon Marketing

Arron Julian arron.julian@snoqualmietribe.us Snoqualmie Tribe Chief of Police

Becky Kahler becky.mitchell@doh.wa.gov Department of Health Partner Liaison

MIki Kaneshire miki.kaneshiro@doh.wa.gov WA DOH Equity Public Information Office

Miki Kaneshiro miki.kaneshiro@doh.wa.gov WA DOH

Communications / Media Relations 

/ PIO

Alessandra Karson

alessandra.karson-

whitethorn2@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority Public Health Systems Consultant



Deena Khoury deena.khoury@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Training and Exercise Coordinator

Stephanie Kurko stephanie.kurko1@DHW.Idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Health and 

Welfare

Planning and Response 

Coordinator, Planning Section Chief

Melissa Lantz melissa.lantz@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health

Director of Operational Readiness 

and Response

Mary Leitke leitke.mary@nisqually-nsn-gov Nisqually Emergency Management Nisqually Emergency Manager

Miguel Lopez lopm@critfc.org

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish 

Commission

Manager, Fishing Site Maintenance 

Department

Palina Louangketh Palina.Louangketh@dhw.idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Health and 

Welfare Division of Public Health

Leah Lubin leah.lubin@fema.dhs.gov

Federal Emergency Management 

Agency

FEMA Region 10 Individual 

Assistance Branch Chief

Fred S. Martin Fred.Martin@dhw.Idaho.gov

State of Idaho - Department of 

Health and Welfare Idaho Tribal Relations Manager

Dan Martinez danny.martinez@wstribes.org

Conferated Tribes of Warm Springs 

Oregon Emergency Manager

Kathleen Masser kathleenm@angelflightwest.org Angel Flight West Outreach Program Coordinator

Jessica McKee Jessica.mckee@aihc-wa.com American Indian Health Commission Emergency Response Lead

Nick Mechikoff nicholas.mechikoff@kh.org North Idaho Healthcare Coalition

Emergency Management 

Coordinator

Jennifer Miller interpreterforlife@gmail.com Tri-County Interpreting American Sign Language Interpreter

Gillian Mittelstaedt gmittelstaedt@thhnw.org Tribal Healthy Homes Network Director

Evan Mix emix@uw.edu

Center for Disaster Resilient 

Communities at University of 

Washington Research Coordinator



Shariff Mohamed abdirahman.s.mohamed@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority Community Engagement Specialist

Kathleen Moloney kmoloney@uw.edu University of Washington

Research Scientist, Department of 

Environmental & Occupational 

Health Sciences

Ruby Moon rubym@ctsi.nsn.us confederated tribes of Siletz Indians community health manager

Ashley Moore amoore10@uw.edu University of Washington School of Public Health

Katie Morioka katiemorioka@yellowhawk.org Yellowhawk Tribal Health Center Public Health Director

Willie G. Nunn willie.nunn@fema.dhs.gov

FEMA - Federal Emergency 

Management Agency Regional Administrator

Kendi OldShield kendi.oldshield@oha.oregon.gov

Sioux, Seneca, Choctaw - Oregon 

Health Authority

Community Strategy Liaison - 

Public Health

Carey Palm carey.l.palm@oregon.oha.gov OHA Tribal Preparedness Liaison

Jordan Paulin jordan.paulin@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Healthcare Readiness Supervisor

Holly Payne holly.payne@doh.wa.gov Washington State Dept of Health Rapid Response Teams Coordinator

Mariah Pede mariah.pede@nwhrn.org NWHRN West District Coord

Lee Peters lee.r.peters@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority

Senior Surge Epidemiologist, Acute 

and Communicable Disease 

Prevention

Carrie Pierce cby3@cdc.gov

Centers for Disease Control and 

Prevention

Division of State and Local 

Readiness/JRR

Charisse Pizarro-Osilla pizarroo@ohsu.edu Oregon Poison Center Managing Director

Patrick Plumb patrick.plumb@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Dept. of Health- 

ORHS Management Analyst 5

Cory Portner Cory.Portner@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Office Director of Medical Logistics



Joel Price joel.price@dhw.idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Health and 

Welfare Readiness Section Manager

Karen Rangan karen.l.rangan@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority

Manager Partner Services/Center 

for Health Statistics

Erik Rau erik.rau@osfm.oregon.gov Oregon State Fire Marshal Tribal Liaison

Kira Rea krea@npaihb.org NPAIHB Communications Manager

Anna Reed areed5@uw.edu University of Washington

Department of Environmental and 

Occupational Health, School of 

Public Health

Christopher Reinold creinold@cdc.gov CDC

Branch Chief, Division of State and 

Local Readiness

Jesus Reyna jesus.reyna@hhs.gov HHS/ASPR R10 Regional Emergency Coordinator

Erik Riske erik.riske@mil.wa.gov WA State EMD - Tribal Liaison Tribal Relations

Barbara Robertson barbara.robertson@odhs.oregon.gov

Oregon Deaf and Hard of Hearing 

Services Hard of Hearing Specialist

Ashley Rundle Ashley.Rundle1@dhw.idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Health and 

Welfare Division of Public Health

Theresa Sanders theresa.sanders@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health

Childhood Environmental Lead 

Exposure Prevention Supervisor

Cordelia Schimpf Cordelia.k.schimpf@oha.oregon.gov Oregon Health Authority

Environmental 

Epidemiologist/Environmental 

Public Health

Stephanie Schreiber stephanie.schreiber@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health

Emergency Response Planner - 

Office of Resiliency and Health 

Security

Merritt Schreiber m.schreiber@ucla.edu

WRAP-EM Pediatric Disaster Center 

of Excellence

Pediatrics, Harbor-UCLA Medical 

Center, UCLA School of Medicine

Katie Scott katie.scott@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health

Medical Countermeasures 

Specialist

Ryan Sealy rsealy@npaihb.org NPAIHB/Chickasaw EPH



Suzanne Settle suzanne.settle@burnspaiute-nsn.gov Burns Paiute Tribe Emergency Management

Katherine Shulock katherine.shulock@doh.wa.gov WA DOH Regional Health Office

Tom Sicilia tom.sicilia@Energy.oregon.gov Oregon Department of Energy haaford Hydorgeologist

Gregory Smith gqs0@cdc.gov N/A Tribal SME DSLR/CDC

Nicole Smith nsmith@npaihb.org

Kila Solomon Kilasolomon@yellowhawk.org Yellowhawk Tribal Health Center

Public Health Emergency 

Preparedness Coordinator

Kristina Somday kristina.somday@doh.wa.gov WA DOH

Childhood Blood Lead Poisoning 

Prevention Program

Mary Szafranski szafranski.mary@nisqually-nsn-gov Nisqually Public Health Officer

Victor Talbott victor.talbott@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Volunteer Management Supervisor

Cecile Town cecile.town@odhsoha.oregon.gov OHA, Oregon Immunization Program Deputy Program Manager

Rosalinda Turk Rosalinda.Turk@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Equity & Social Justice Manager

Faith Turk faith.turk@aihc-wa.com

American Indian Health Commission 

for Washington State

Environmental Public Health 

Coordinator

Dean Vailencour dean.vailencour@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health Medical Logistics Center Lead

Morgan Walker mwalker@phd1.idaho.gov

Panhandle Health District - Public 

Health Program Manager - Preparedness

Sierra M Warren serriaw@ctsi.nsn.us Siletz Tribe Community Health Advocate

Victoria Warren-Mears vwarrenmears@npaihb.org

Northwest Portland Area Indian 

Health Board, Portland, OR

Director, Northwest Tribal 

Epidemiology Center

Nathan Weed nathan.weed@doh.wa.gov Washington State Dept of Health Chief of Resilience

Megan Welter megan.l.welter@oha.oregon.gov

State of Oregon - Oregon Health 

Authority Center for Health Statistics

John Wheaton jwheaton@nezperce.org

Nez Perce Tribe Emergency 

Management Emergency Planning Coordinator



Amanda Wilkes Cheese2212@gmail.com Asl interpreter Asl

Jessica Wilkinson jessica.wilkinson@doh.wa.gov

Washington State Department of 

Health

Medical Logistics and 

Countermeasures Supervisor

Miranda Williams mirandaw@ctsi.nsn.us Siletz Tribe Executive Health Director

Candice Wilson candice.wilson@doh.wa.gov WA State Department of Health

Executive Director, Office of Tribal 

Public Health and Relations

Claire Woosley claire.woosley@doh.wa.gov WA State Department of Health

Immunization emergency response 

planning coordinator/Office of 

Immunization

Ashley Zacherle ashley.zacherle@fema.dhs.gov FEMA Tribal Affairs Director
























